Terminal
Terminal Model: T13
Unit: mm
Unit: mm
USF12-150V (12V150AH)
Applications
Features
Telecom application (indoor or outdoor BTS)
( 21" / 23" rack or cabinet )
UPS,  standby power supply
Power station systems
Railway and marine systems
Long life: 12 years design life
Good deep discharge resilience performance
Special plate design, long cycle lifetime
High thermal capacity, reduce the risk of
thermal out of control and drying hard,
Flame retardant container UL94-V0
Positive plate: flat plate and grid-plate in PbCaSn-alloy
Negative plate:  flat plate and grid-plate in PbCaSn-alloy
Electrolyte: sulphuric acid
 AGM separatorSeparator:
Safety valve: valve with flame arrestor
Design
Layout
 Telecom Battery
 Renewable Energy Battery
 UPS Battery
 Front Terminal Battery-USF Series
19
21
M6
4
F12-150 (12V,150AH)
550 2
240 2
2
6
4
2
48
2
8
0
2
1
2
6
2
Publication No.: UB-USF-09-2015www. uplus-battery.comANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Length
Width
Container Height
Total Height
150.0 AH/15.0A
123.9AH/41.3A
99.0AH/99.0A
0 (10hr,1.80V/cell,25 C)
0(3hr,1.75V/cell,25 C)
0(1hr,1.60V/cell,25 C)
550±2mm
126±2mm
 280±2mm
 280±2mm
0 USF series batteries may be stored for up to 6 months at 25 C and
then a freshening charge is required.
For higher temperatures the time interval will be shorter.
Max. Discharge Current
Internal Resistance
Operating Temp.Range
12V
Specification
Capacity affected by
Temperature
Rated Capacity (Ah)
ABS
1200A (5s)
Approx  3.7mΩ
Container Material
Nomial Voltage
Approx Weight
Terminal
Dimension
Self Discharge
Performance
T13
Approx  50.6kg
106%
100%
86%
o 40 C
o 25 C
o 0 C
0 0 0Discharge: -15～50 C  Charge: 0～40 C  Storage: -15～40 C
ISO9001 ISO14001
Cycle Use
Standby Use
Initial Charging Current less than 45.0A.
0 0
Voltage: 14.4V at 25 C                       Temp. coefficient -30mV/ C
0 0
Float voltage:13.5V at 25 C               Temp. coefficient -18mV/ C
0 0
Equalization voltage: 14.1V at 25 C  Temp. coefficient -18mV/ C
 Telecom Battery
 Renewable Energy Battery
 UPS Battery
 Front Terminal Battery-USF Series
0Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 C
0Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 25 C
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.67V/cell
1.60V/cell
F.V/Time 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20min
251.3 216.6 189.9 147.6 112.0 90.3 53.0 38.2 30.7 25.4 22.1 17.3 14.34 7.60
284.9 242.4 207.0 158.1 118.8 94.9 55.9 40.6 32.2 26.7 23.2 18.1 15.00 7.94
312.7 260.4 220.1 165.0 122.8 98.2 57.0 41.3 33.1 27.3 23.6 18.3 15.17 8.06
334.5 273.0 227.3 169.5 125.4 99.6 57.8 41.7 33.3 27.5 23.8 18.5 15.32 8.12
351.0 283.2 234.0 173.7 127.6 101.0 58.4 42.1 33.5 27.7 24.1 18.8 15.46 8.16
363.8 292.2 240.8 178.8 130.2 102.6 59.0 42.8 34.2 28.5 24.6 19.2 15.75 8.21
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.75V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.67V/cell
1.60V/cell
10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20min
469.3 408.5 361.8 284.3 217.5 176.0 104.0 75.1 60.6 50.3 43.8 34.6 28.67 15.21
525.8 451.1 388.6 299.9 229.0 183.9 109.0 79.5 63.4 52.6 45.9 35.9 29.94 15.87
567.9 478.7 409.2 310.4 234.4 189.6 110.7 80.5 64.8 53.6 46.5 36.3 30.25 16.09
593.9 494.9 419.4 317.1 238.5 191.5 112.0 81.2 65.0 53.8 46.9 36.7 30.52 16.20
620.8 511.3 430.1 324.3 241.9 193.7 112.9 81.8 65.5 54.3 47.4 37.2 30.75 16.26
625.7 517.1 436.3 329.5 244.1 194.9 113.0 82.6 66.5 55.5 48.1 37.9 31.28 16.33
Publication No.: UB-USF-09-2015www. uplus-battery.comANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Characteristic Curve
 Telecom Battery
 Renewable Energy Battery
 UPS Battery
 Front Terminal Battery-USF Series
8 10 12
0
4 6
60
80
100
0 2
20
40
025 C
030 C040 C
010 C
Storage time (month)
Remaining capacity in % of C10
R
e
m
a
in
in
g
 c
a
p
a
c
it
y
 (
%
)
Cycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge General Relation of Capacity VS. Storage Time
 (25
0
C)
Number of cycles
30
40
60
80
D
e
p
th
 o
f
d
is
ch
a
rg
r
(%
)
20
10
50
70
90
100
100 300 500 700 900 1100 1300 1500 1700 1900
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
Charging Time(hours)
32 36
2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
(V/cell)(A)
0.02C
0C
0.04C
0.06C
0.08C
0.10C
%
20
40
60
80
100
120
Charge
Volume
Charging
Current
Charging
Voltage
After 50% Discharge
After 100% Discharge
Charge Voltage
(Constant 2.25V/cell)
Charged Volume
Charging Current
00.1CA-2.25V/cell   temperature25 C
100.1 2 4 6 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10
3.5
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
HMin
0.10CA
0.228CA
0.39CA
0.692CA
1.187CA2.5CA
6CA
  V   V
6V
Battery
12V
Battery
0Temperature:25C
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
Discharge Time
0.5
2
5
8
10
12
16
20
Charging voltage
2.25V/cell
20
68
0
C30
86
40
104
50
122
O
F
Battery temperature
Li
fe
ex
pe
ct
an
cy
(y
ea
r)
11
Effect of Temperature on Long Term Float LifeTemperature Effects in Relation to Battery Capacity
Discharge Characteristics Float Charging Characteristics
1CA
0.65CA
0.25CA
0.1CA
C
a
p
a
ci
ty
%
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50
0Temperature( C)
Publication No.: UB-USF-09-2015www. uplus-battery.comANHUI UPLUS ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.